Blutspenden in b bis zum 06.05.2025

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

04.05.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

04.05.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

04.05.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr

04.05.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

04.05.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

04.05.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr

04.05.2025
11:00-14:00 Uhr

04.05.2025
11:30-15:30 Uhr

04.05.2025
10:30-14:30 Uhr

04.05.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

Botersen 27367 - Hoperhdfen
Hoper Hus
Hoperhofen 53

Bruchhausen-Vilsen 27305
Schulzentrum
Auf der Loge 5

Havelberg 39539
Haus 3 - Landratsamt
Genthiner StralRe 17

Oldenburg 26121 - Innenstadt

Core Co / Innovation & Recreation GmbH

Heiligengeiststral3e 4-8

Lineburg 21335
Seminaris
Soltauer StralRe 3

Wolfsburg 38448
Courtyard Hotel
Allerpark 8

Buchholz 21244
TSV 08 Buchholz
Seppenser Mihlenweg 44

Bremen 28237 - Gropelingen
Fatih Moschee
StapelfeldtstralRe 9

Wolfenbuttel 38300
Lindenhalle
Halberstadter StralRe 1

Osnabrtck 49090
Dock49
Am Speicher 1



SO
SO
SO
SO
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

04.05.2025
11:00-14:00 Uhr

04.05.2025
09:00-13:00 Uhr

04.05.2025
09:00-13:00 Uhr

04.05.2025
14:00-18:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
11:00-17:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

Adelebsen 37139
Tagespflege Diakonie
Muhlenanger 7

Korschenbroich 41352
Ratssaal
Don-Bosco-Str. 6

Wegberg 41844
Erich-Kastner-Schule
Echterstr. 23

Recke 49509 - Steinbeck
Raphael Grundschule
Kirchstr. 31

Varrelbusch 49681
Pfarrheim
Pamerhauk 38

Hankensbuttel 29386
Gymnasium / "B Gebaude" Amtsweg
Amtsweg 11

Braunschweig 38106
TU-Carolo-Wilhelmina
Universitatsplatz 2

Bremen 28199 - Neustadt
Hohentorsgemeinde
HohentorsheerstralRe 15 - 19

Salzgitter 38226 - Lebenstedt
DRK-Blutspendezentrum
Smeewinkel 5

Wegeleben 38828
Grundschule Dr. Wilhelm Schmidt
Schulstr. 1

COBURG 96450
Stadtjugendring Coburg
Rosenauer Str. 45



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

05.05.2025
13:00-19:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

05.05.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
10:00-16:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
14:00-18:30 Uhr

Cottbus 03050
Institut Cottbus
Thiemstr. 105

Sandersdorf-Brehna 06792 - Zscherndorf
Grundschule
SchulstralRe 17

Haldensleben 39340
Vereins- und Burgerhaus
GrolRRe StralRe 26

Aschersleben 06449
Grundschule
Pfeilergraben 3

Altenburg 04600
Regelschule "Gebriider-Reichenbach™
Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 13

Opfenbach 88145
Turnhalle
Bodenseestr. 21

Bissendorf 49143 - Jeggen
DRK-Dorfgemeinschaftszentrum
Pfingstweg 112

Rotenburg (Wimme) 27356
OASE - Haus am Luhner Forst
Zum Flugplatz 11

Oberwiera 08396
Vereinshaus MC Oberwiera
Hauptstral3e 1a

Reichenbach 08468
Reichenbach, Weinhold-Schule
Weinholdstr. 14

Hannover 30625 - Gro3-Buchholz
MHH - Blutspendezentrale - Geb&aude K3
Carl-Neuberg-Stralle 1



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

05.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
11:30-19:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
13:00-18:30 Uhr

05.05.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
10:00-19:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Oldenburg 26125 - Etzhorn
Etzhorner Krug
Butjadinger Stral3e 341

Neubrandenburg 17033
DRK Blutspendedienst
An der Marienkirche 4

Limbach-Oberfrohna 09212
Limbach-O. DRK-Ausbildungsstelle
Chemnitzer StralRe 77

Butzow 18246
Pflegezentrum an der Warnow-Klinik
Am Forsthof 3 A

Borger 26904
Gemeinde- und Kulturzentrum
Alter Schulhof 1

Berlin 10179 - Mitte
Blutspendezentrum im ALEXA
Grunerstr. 20

Bremervorde 27432
Firma Wahler
Industriestralle 15

Berlin 12203 - Lichterfelde
Institut Berlin
Hindenburgdamm 30A

Hamburg 21037
DRK-Kreisverband
Allermoher Deich 437

Hamburg 22307
DRK KV HH-Nordost-Barmbek, 1. OG
Steilshooper Str. 2

Korbach 34497
Walmehalle Meineringhausen
Walmestral3e 5



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

05.05.2025
16:00-19:45 Uhr

05.05.2025
14:00-20:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

05.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
18:00-20:30 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

Gladenbach 35075
Haus des Gastes
Karl-Waldschmidt-Str. 5

Ratingen 40885 - Breitscheid
DRK-Blutspendestation, VB
Linneper Weg 1

Grevenbroich 41515
Berufsbildungszentrum
Bergheimer Str. 53

Dusseldorf 40217 - Unterbilk

Pop-up-Blutspende, @Dusseldorf-Arcaden

Friedrichstr. 133

Burscheid 51399
FeG Burscheid, Freie ev. Gemeinde
Weiherstr. 5

Bonn 53121 - Endenich

Kath. Kirchengemeinde, St. Maria Magdalena

Magdalenenstr. 25

Kirchhundem 57399 - Oberhundem

Dorfgemeinschaftshalle
Josef-Schmelzer-Str. 5

Lennestadt 57368 - Grevenbrick
Schiitzenhalle St.Blasius
Kolner Str. 60

Dortmund 44287 - Aplerbeck
Pfarrheim St. Ewaldi
Egbertstr. 15

Bochum 44791 - Harpen
Blutspende@Westfield Ruhr Park
Am Einkaufszentrum 1

Balve 58802
Stadtische Realschule Balve
Am Krumpaul 4



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

05.05.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
11:00-15:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
17:00-21:00 Uhr

Beckum 59269
Grundschule an den Kastanien
Kettelerstr. 30

Paderborn 33106 - Sande
Feuerwehrhaus
Ostenléander Str. 31

Bad Salzuflen 32108 - Schoétmar

DRK-Blutspendedienst, Bad Salzuflen

Heldmanstr. 45

Recke 49509 - Steinbeck
Raphael Grundschule
Kirchstr. 31

Detmold 32758 - Jerxen-Orbke
Vereinshaus
Lagesche Str. 191

Bad Kreuznach 55543
Blutspendezentrale
Burgweg 5-7

Montabaur 56410 - Horressen
Waldschule -Turnhalle-
Buchenstr. 521

Saarbriicken 66119
Saarbricker Schloss
Schlossplatz

Lebach 66822
BBZ
Friedensstr. 4

Oberthal 66649 - Gludesweiler
Schitzenhaus, Gudesweiler
Zum Pilgerweg 2

Rosbach / Rodheim 61191
Birgerhaus Rodheim
Grabengasse 12 - 14



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Di

Di

Di

05.05.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
13:00-16:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
09:00-19:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

05.05.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

05.05.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

05.05.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

05.05.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

05.05.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

06.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

06.05.2025
14:45-19:30 Uhr

06.05.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

Heidelberg 69120
IKTZ Heidelberg
Im Neuenheimer Feld 583

Tubingen 72076
ZKT Tubingen
Otfried-Muller StralRe 4/1

Bad Wimpfen 74206
Stauferhalle
Frohnh&userstrale 5

Mosbach 74821
Pattberghalle Neckarelz
Heidelberger StralRe 39

Pfinztal / Woschbach 76327
Mehrzweckhalle
Im Eigen 10

Baden-Baden / Lichtental 76534
Léwensaal
Hauptstral3e 89

Biberach 88400
Rot-Kreuz-Zentrum
Rot-Kreuz-Weg 27

Bad Mergentheim / Rengershausen 97980
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Schulstr. 8

Friedeburg 26446
Schule 'Altes Amt Friedeburg'
Luttmoorland 1

Debstedt 27607
Gemeindesaal
Am Pfarrhaus 3

Ottersberg 28870 - Otterstedt
Feuerwehrhaus
Im Kaiserlichen 8 a



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

06.05.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

06.05.2025
11:00-17:00 Uhr

06.05.2025
14:30-20:00 Uhr

06.05.2025
15:00-18:00 Uhr

06.05.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

06.05.2025
14:00-20:00 Uhr

06.05.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

06.05.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

06.05.2025
16:00-19:45 Uhr

06.05.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

06.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Garbsen 30826 - Horst
Schule
Humboldtstralle 1

Braunschweig 38106
TU-Carolo-Wilhelmina
Universitatsplatz 2

Nurnberg 90489
Rot-Kreuz-Saal
Nunnenbeckstr. 47

GroRdubrau 02694
Grofl3dubrau Grundschule
SchulstralRe 1

Bernsdorf 02994
Bernsdorf Grundschule
Pestalozzistra3e 20

Bamberg 96047
Harmonie-Sale
Schillerplatz 5

Magdeburg 39128
Comenius-Schule
KritzmannstralRe 2

Reisbach 94419
Doppelsporthalle
Frontenhausener Str. 20

Rattenberg-Konzell 94371
Grund- und Mittelschule
Hauptstr. 13

Wurzbach 07343
Regelschule
Schulweg 3

Bad Langensalza 99947
Kultur- und Kongref3zentrum

Blrgermeister-Schonau-Platz 1



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

06.05.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

06.05.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

06.05.2025
14:00-18:30 Uhr

06.05.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

06.05.2025
11:30-19:00 Uhr

06.05.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

06.05.2025
10:00-19:00 Uhr

06.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

06.05.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

06.05.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

06.05.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

Marktoberdorf 87616
MODEON
Schwabenstr. 58

Bad Salzungen 36433
Mehrgenerationenhaus
BahnhofstralRe 6

Oldenburg 26121 - Innenstadt

Core Co / Innovation & Recreation GmbH

Heiligengeiststral3e 4-8

Schwarzenberg 08340
Schwarzenberg, Gymnasium
Am Lindengarten 12

Neubrandenburg 17033
DRK Blutspendedienst
An der Marienkirche 4

Robel 17207
DRK Gesundheitsdienst
Warener Chaussee 4

Berlin 10179 - Mitte
Blutspendezentrum im ALEXA
Grunerstr. 20

Bad Pyrmont 31812 - Hagen
Schitzenhaus
Hutelandsweg 1

Berlin 12203 - Lichterfelde
Institut Berlin
Hindenburgdamm 30A

Berlin 12557 - K6penick
Kietz-Klub-Kopenick
Kbpenzeile 117

Brande-Hornerkirchen 25364
Grundschule Brande-Ho6rnerkirchen
Schulweg 3



06.05.2025
15:45-20:00 Uhr

06.05.2025
14:00-20:00 Uhr

Dillenburg / Donsbach 35686
Dorfgemeinschaftshaus
Rudolf-Braas-Str. 1

Ratingen 40885 - Breitscheid
DRK-Blutspendestation, VB
Linneper Weg 1



